Radial Lead Resettable Polymer PTCs
Revision September 12, 2013 1 / 4
@ SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SC30 Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
SC30 series radial leaded PTCs are designed to provide

Part Number I hold (A) I trip  (A) V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(mΩ)
R max
(mΩ)
R 1max
(mΩ)
SC30-040 0.40 0.8 30 40 0.45 2.00 3.10 360 800 1200
SC30-050 0.50 1.0 30 40 0.50 2.50 3.80 270 600 900
SC30-065 0.65 1.3 30 40 0.50 3.25 4.50 160 360 540
SC30-075 0.75 1.5 30 40 0.55 3.75 5.20 135 300 450
SC30-090 0.90 1.8 30 40 0.60 4.50 5.90 110 220 330
SC30-110 1.10 2.2 30 40 0.70 5.50 6.60 85 170 230
SC30-135 1.35 2.7 30 40 0.80 6.75 7.30 65 130 165
SC30-160 1.60 3.2 30 40 0.90 8.00 8.00 55 110 140
SC30-185 1.85 3.7 30 40 1.00 9.25 8.70 45 90 115
SC30-250 2.5 5.0 30 40 1.20 12.5 10.3 35 70 90
SC30-300 3.0 6.0 30 100 2.0 15.0 10.8 30 60 80
SC30-400 4.0 8.0 30 100 2.5 20.0 12.7 20 40 50
SC30-500 5.0 10.0 30 100 3.0 25.0 14.5 15 30 40
SC30-600 6.0 12.0 30 100 3.5 30.0 16.0 12 24 30
SC30-700 7.0 14.0 30 100 3.8 35.0 17.5 10 20 25
SC30-800 8.0 16.0 30 100 4.0 40.0 18.8 8.5 17 22